G(νj) instead ofP(νj) +0.02 +0.03 35

a When 250 evenly spaced points within(500 cm-1 of νj0 were used,
the fit to this mutant yieldedδ ) -0.34,WR ) 1.3 cm-1, f∆µR ) 1.06
cm/MV, and a sum of squared residuals equal to 26. The changes to
this sum and the fit values ofδ, WR, andf∆µR are tabulated as a function
of the alterations to either the fit procedure or the data described in the
left-hand column.b Since 167 points were used for this calculation,
the resulting sum of squared residuals has been multiplied by 1.5 for
better comparison.c Since 500 points were used for this calculation,
the resulting sum of squared residuals has been divided by 2 for better
comparison.d Because the residuals increase linearly with the size of
the spectrum, we have divided the sum of the squared residuals in this
case by the average of (1.4)2 and (1.7)2 for better comparison.e Because
the residuals decrease linearly with the size of the spectrum, we have
multiplied the sum of the squared residuals in this case by the average
of (1.4)2 and (1.7)2 for better comparison.

TABLE 3: Sensitivity Analysis for M203GD QA
-a

change in fit values

alteration to fit δ
WR

(cm-1)
f∆µR

(cm/MV)

sum of
squared
residuals

νj0 + 20 cm-1 +0.02 +5.8 -0.23 9.9
νj0 - 20 cm-1 -0.07 -0.6 +0.08 4.9
peak height+ 20% - -0.3 -0.02 5.5
peak height- 20% -0.02 +1.1 -0.02 4.2
2Γ0 + 20% of (2Γ0 + ΓGaus) +1.1 -0.06 13
2Γ0 - 20% of (2Γ0 + ΓGaus) -0.8 +0.04 6.4
ΓGaus+ 20% of (2Γ0 + ΓGaus) -0.02 +2.0 -0.09 15
ΓGaus- 20% of (2Γ0 + ΓGaus) -0.6 +0.04 4.4
úCT + 10° -0.1 -0.03 5.1
úCT - 10° +0.2 +0.03 4.6
∆CT + 50% +0.01 -0.2 7.6b
∆CT - 50% -0.04 +3.7 -0.16 28c
4ω × 1.4, 6ω × 1.7 -0.02 +0.4 +0.07 5.0d
4ω/1.4, 6ω/1.7 +0.2 -0.10 5.3e
G(νj) instead ofP(νj) -0.02 +0.3 +0.03 6.3

a When 250 evenly spaced points within(500 cm-1 of νj0 were used,
the fit to this mutant yieldedδ ) -0.88,WR ) 2.7 cm-1, f∆µR ) 0.88
cm/MV, and a sum of squared residuals equal to 4.8. The changes to
the fit values ofδ, WR and f∆µR are tabulated as a function of the
alterations to either the fit procedure or the data described in the left-
hand column.b Since 167 points were used for this calculation, the
resulting sum of squared residuals has been multiplied by 1.5 for better
comparison.c Since 500 points were used for this calculation, the
resulting sum of squared residuals has been divided by 2 for better
comparison.d Because the residuals increase linearly with the size of
the spectrum, we have divided the sum of the squared residuals in this